CH \$40.00 377600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM348650 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:05/02/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kent Nutrition Group, Inc.		07/16/2015	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kent Pet Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	2905 N. Highway 61		
City:	Muscatine		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	52761		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3776000	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124459325

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-445-9322

Email: arden@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Arden

Address Line 1: 222 South Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas P. Arden

SIGNATURE: /Thomas P. Arden/

DATE SIGNED: 07/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005580 FRAME: 0671

900331689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by Kent Nutrition Group, Inc., an Iowa corporation with its principal place of business at 1600 Oregon Street, Muscatine, Iowa 52761 ("Assignor") in favor of Kent Pet Group, Inc., an Iowa corporation with its principal place of business at 2905 N. Highway 61, Muscatine, Iowa 52761 ("Assignee") and the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the mark being assigned pertains.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of May 2, 2014, all rights,
title, and interest in and to the following trademark and federal registration, together with the
goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said mark:

Cat Face Design, Registration No. 3,776,000



Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further evidence or perfect the foregoing assignment.

Kent Nutrition Group, Inc.

Name: John Therpe, Presiden

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF MUSCATINE

Signed and sworn before me on this 14

day of July, 2015, by John Thorpe.

Notary Public

SARA BAUER
Commission Number 775136
My Commission Expires
October 3, 2015

RECORDED: 07/20/2015